
Professional Services Contract Amendment

January 19, 2021

EPIA Taxiway K, K1, K2, and J 
Reconfiguration



2

Request for Action

• Award of the design contract to Garver, LLC.

• Contract amount: $786,583.50

• Funding Sources: $707,925.15 (90%) AIP Grant

$78,658.35 (10%) FAA CARES Match

EPL 
TX~ 



3

Project Location
EP.A_ 
TX~ 
19■ii·iiiilfi·F 

Legend 

~ ewPavem nt 

~ Pavement Removal 

Staging & Batching Area 

ry 



4

Solicitation Summary

• Professional Services Agreement

• Three (3) firms submitted Statement of Qualifications

EPL 
TX~ 



5

Consultant Selection

• Selection process was qualification based through the City’s A/E 
selection process

• Reasons for selecting consultant:
• Demonstrated understanding of Federal Aviation Administration Advisory Circulars

• Demonstrated project manager and team experience

• Demonstrated project understanding and approach

EPL 
TX~ 



6

Deliver exceptional services to 
support a high quality of life and 

place for our community 

0 VALUES 

Develop a vibrant regional 
economy, safe and beautiful 

neighborhoods and exceptional 
recreational, cultural and 

educational opportunities powered 
by a high performing government 

Integrity, Respect, Excellence, 
Accountability, People 


