
Professional Services Contract Amendment

October 12, 2021

EPIA Taxiway K, K1, K2, 
and J Reconfiguration



2

Request for Action

• Award of the first amendment to the agreement for professional service 
to Garver, LLC.

• Original contract amount: $786,583.50
• Net increase: $132,666.33
• Total contract amendment: $919,249.87



3

Project Scope

Includes removal and 
replacement of 
pavement, addresses 
geometry issues, and 
maintains a location for 
jet aircraft run-ups.

Additional services 
include design to 
separate the project into 
two phases to align with 
funding expectations



4

Previous Council Actions

• January 19, 2021 Award of Agreement of Professional Services to 
Garver, LLC in the amount of $786,583.50



5


	Slide Number 1
	Request for Action�
	Project Scope
	Previous Council Actions�
	Slide Number 5

